= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

=
© M

=

w
|
—g —

(o3}

law
.

11}

10
11

12

332-671

31511/U

1P21/30
21P0-54
21U/421
411P-P1
21U-339
1/1PPP-
7

21F-912
5920-73

11-5P62

9/231-52

Long Handicap: Ballyarthur 10 -

(R5) 15:15 HAYDOCK, 3m 1f 125y

Peter Marsh Handicap Chase (Grade 2 Limited Handicap) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

VALTOR (FR) 28

b g Ut*nidor - Jossca

ONE FOR ARTHUR (IRE) 42 C D

b g Milan - Nonnetia

OTAGO TRAIL (IRE) 28
b g Heron Island - Cool Chic

WAKANDA (IRE) 24 C

b g Westerner - Chanson Indienne

ROBINSFIRTH (IRE) 400 D
b g Flemensfirth - Phardester

DAKLONDIKE (IRE) 28 C D
b g Gold Well - Strong Irish

CAPTAIN REDBEARD (IRE) 42 C

ch g Bach - Diesel Dancer

CHASE THE SPUD 42 cD
b g Alflora - Trial Trip

RED INFANTRY (IRE) 42 C

ch g Indian River - Red Rover

THREE MUSKETEERS (IRE) 50
b g Flemensfirth - Friendly Craic

BALLYARTHUR (IRE) 28
b g Kayf Tara - Ariels Serenade

BALLYDINE (IRE) 21

ch g Stowaway - Bealaha Essie

1, Ballydine 9 - 13

1011-10

10 11 - 4t

1111-3

1010-10

10 10 - 10t

710 -9v

1010-8

1110-7

910-6v

910-6

910 -4t

910 -
4t1p1

Non Runner
N J Henderson

D R Fox
Miss Lucinda V
Russell

H F Nugent (7)
Miss V Williams

Danny Cook
Mrs S J Smith

R Johnson
C L Tizzard

T Scudamore
D Pipe

Sam Coltherd (5)
W Coltherd

Adam Wedge
F O'Brien

T J O'Brien
lan Williams

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

Jamie Bargary

N A Twiston-Davies

James Bowen
C E Longsdon

154

153

146

146

145

144

143

142

142

140

140



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: OTAGO TRAIL is just 2Ib higher than when chasing home Bristol De Mai in this in
2017 and proved he still retained ability when placing in Newcastle's Rehearsal Chase earlier in the
season and then running well at Ascot recently. Hugh Nugent removes a handy 7Ib and the stable
couldn't be in any better form. Colin Tizzard took this contest last season and relies on the returning
Robinsfirth this time around, who hasn't been seen since scoring at Cheltenham in December 2017,
while Captain Redbeard, a silver medallist off the same mark in this last term, is foolish to rule out at
this venue. Only a length separated Daklondike and Ballyarthur when they were first and second here
in December and can't be ignored, while Red Infantry has been in good order in staying contests this
season, but may need an even bigger test of stamina than this distance offers.

Top Tip: OTAGO TRAIL (3)
Watch out for: ROBINSFIRTH (5)
EREE] races

WHLOADF

l"."'l DOWNLOAD FOR
W ana300 |

Mrates DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



