

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 15:15 HAYDOCK, 3m 1f 125y

Peter Marsh Handicap Chase (Grade 2 Limited Handicap) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		332-671	VALTOR (FR) 28 b g Ut*nidor - Jossca	10 11 - 10	Non Runner N J Henderson	160
2	X	31511/U	<b>ONE FOR ARTHUR</b> (IRE) 42 C D b g Milan - Nonnetia	10 11 - 4t	D R Fox Miss Lucinda V Russell	154
3		1P21/30	OTAGO TRAIL (IRE) 28 b g Heron Island - Cool Chic	11 11 - 3	H F Nugent (7) Miss V Williams	153
4		21P0-54	<b>WAKANDA</b> (IRE) 24 C b g Westerner - Chanson Indienne	10 10 - 10	Danny Cook Mrs S J Smith	146
5		21U/421 -	<b>ROBINSFIRTH</b> (IRE) 400 D b g Flemensfirth - Phardester	10 10 - 10t	R Johnson C L Tizzard	146
6		411P-P1	<b>DAKLONDIKE</b> (IRE) 28 C D b g Gold Well - Strong Irish	7 10 - 9v	T Scudamore D Pipe	145
7		21U-339	<b>CAPTAIN REDBEARD</b> (IRE) 42 C ch g Bach - Diesel Dancer	10 10 - 8	Sam Coltherd (5) W Coltherd	144
8		1/1PPP- 7	<b>CHASE THE SPUD</b> 42 CD b g Alflora - Trial Trip	11 10 - 7	Adam Wedge F O'Brien	143
9		21F-912	<b>RED INFANTRY</b> (IRE) 42 C ch g Indian River - Red Rover	9 10 - 6v	T J O'Brien Ian Williams	142
10	<b>**</b>	5920-73	<b>THREE MUSKETEERS</b> (IRE) 50 b g Flemensfirth - Friendly Craic	9 10 - 6	Harry Skelton D Skelton	142
11		11-5P62	<b>BALLYARTHUR</b> (IRE) 28 b g Kayf Tara - Ariels Serenade	9 10 - 4t	Jamie Bargary N A Twiston-Davies	140
12		9/231-52	<b>BALLYDINE</b> (IRE) 21 ch g Stowaway - Bealaha Essie	9 10 - 4t1p1	James Bowen C E Longsdon	140

Long Handicap: Ballyarthur 10 - 1, Ballydine 9 - 13

**ATR VERDICT:** OTAGO TRAIL is just 2lb higher than when chasing home Bristol De Mai in this in 2017 and proved he still retained ability when placing in Newcastle's Rehearsal Chase earlier in the season and then running well at Ascot recently. Hugh Nugent removes a handy 7lb and the stable couldn't be in any better form. Colin Tizzard took this contest last season and relies on the returning Robinsfirth this time around, who hasn't been seen since scoring at Cheltenham in December 2017, while Captain Redbeard, a silver medallist off the same mark in this last term, is foolish to rule out at this venue. Only a length separated Daklondike and Ballyarthur when they were first and second here in December and can't be ignored, while Red Infantry has been in good order in staying contests this season, but may need an even bigger test of stamina than this distance offers.

**Top Tip:** OTAGO TRAIL (3)

Watch out for: ROBINSFIRTH (5)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



